
2026 QGSSSA SPORTING CALENDAR
Sporting Dates | APPROVED 

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA
Mon 26-Jan Australia Day Public Holiday Mon 20-Apr Mon 13-Jul Mon 5-Oct King's Birthday
Tue 27-Jan Tue 21-Apr Tue 14-Jul Tue 6-Oct
Wed 28-Jan Wed 22-Apr BSHS Cross Country Meet Wed 15-Jul Wed 7-Oct
Thu 29-Jan Thu 23-Apr Thu 16-Jul Thu 8-Oct
Fri 30-Jan MBC Invitational Swim Meet Fri 24-Apr Autumn Fixtures 4/9 Fri 17-Jul Fri 9-Oct
Fri 30-Jan SOM HSE Invitational Swim Meet Sat 25-Apr ANZAC DAY Sat 18-Jul Winter Fixtures 1/9 Sat 10-Oct SENIOR BADMINTON
Sat 31-Jan Sun 26-Apr Sun 19-Jul Sun 11-Oct
Sun 1-Feb WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 27-Apr Mon 20-Jul Mon 12-Oct
Mon 2-Feb Tue 28-Apr Tue 21-Jul Tue 13-Oct
Tue 3-Feb Wed 29-Apr BGGS Cross Country Meet Wed 22-Jul Wed 14-Oct
Wed 4-Feb Cricket 1/9 Thu 30-Apr Thu 23-Jul Thu 15-Oct
Thu 5-Feb Fri 1-May Autumn Fixtures 5/9 Fri 24-Jul STM Rythmic Invitational Fri 16-Oct
Fri 6-Feb BGGS Invitational Swim Meet Sat 2-May Sat 25-Jul Winter Fixtures 2/9 Sat 17-Oct JUNIOR BADMINTON
Sat 7-Feb Sun 3-May Sun 26-Jul Sun 18-Oct
Sun 8-Feb WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 4-May Labour Day Mon 27-Jul Mon 19-Oct
Mon 9-Feb Tue 5-May Tue 28-Jul Tue 20-Oct
Tue 10-Feb Wed 6-May Wed 29-Jul Wed 21-Oct
Wed 11-Feb Cricket 2/9 Wed 6-May STA Cross Country Meet Thu 30-Jul Thu 22-Oct
Thu 12-Feb QGSSSA Swim Meet Thu 7-May Fri 31-Jul Fri 23-Oct E-Sports Tournament
Fri 13-Feb Fri 8-May Autumn Fixtures 6/9 Sat 1-Aug Winter Fixtures 3/9 Sat 24-Oct Junior AFL 1/5
Sat 14-Feb Senior AFL 1/5 Sat 9-May Sun 2-Aug Sun 25-Oct
Sun 15-Feb Sun 10-May WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 3-Aug Mon 26-Oct
Mon 16-Feb Mon 11-May Tue 4-Aug Tue 27-Oct
Tue 17-Feb Tue 12-May Wed 5-Aug Wed 28-Oct
Wed 18-Feb Cricket 3/9 Wed 13-May CC & STM Cross Country Meet Thu 6-Aug Thu 29-Oct
Thu 19-Feb Thu 14-May Fri 7-Aug RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS Fri 30-Oct
Fri 20-Feb STM & CC Invitational Swim Meet Fri 15-May Autumn Fixtures 7/9 Fri 7-Aug QGSSSA Athletics Meet 1/5 Sat 31-Oct Junior AFL 2/5
Sat 21-Feb Senior AFL 2/5 Fri 15-May Ipswich Show Day Sat 8-Aug Winter Fixtures 4/9 Sun 1-Nov
Sun 22-Feb Sat 16-May Sun 9-Aug WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sun 17-May WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 2-Nov
Mon 23-Feb WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 10-Aug Tue 3-Nov
Tue 24-Feb Mon 18-May Tue 11-Aug Wed 4-Nov
Wed 25-Feb Cricket 4/9 Tue 19-May Wed 12-Aug Ekka Wednesday Thu 5-Nov
Thu 26-Feb Wed 20-May Thu 13-Aug Fri 6-Nov
Fri 27-Feb STP Invitiational Swim Meet Thu 21-May Autumn Fixtures 8/9 Fri 14-Aug QGSSSA Athletics Meet 2/5 Sat 7-Nov Junior AFL 3/5
Sat 28-Feb Senior AFL 3/5 Fri 22-May Sat 15-Aug Winter Fixtures 5/9 Sun 8-Nov
Sun 1-Mar Sat 23-May CROSS COUNTRY Sun 16-Aug WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sun 24-May WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 9-Nov
Mon 2-Mar WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 17-Aug Tue 10-Nov
Tue 3-Mar Cricket 5/9 Mon 25-May Tue 18-Aug Wed 11-Nov
Wed 4-Mar SWIMMING Tue 26-May Wed 19-Aug Thu 12-Nov
Thu 5-Mar Wed 27-May Thu 20-Aug Fri 13-Nov
Fri 6-Mar Thu 28-May Fri 21-Aug QGSSSA Athletics Meet 3/5 Sat 14-Nov Junior AFL 4/5
Sat 7-Mar Senior AFL 4/5 Fri 29-May Autumn Fixtures 9/9 RR Sat 22-Aug Winter Fixtures 6/9 Sun 15-Nov
Sun 8-Mar Sat 30-May Sun 23-Aug WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sun 31-May WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 16-Nov
Mon 9-Mar WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 24-Aug Tue 17-Nov
Tue 10-Mar Mon 1-Jun Tue 25-Aug Wed 18-Nov
Wed 11-Mar Cricket 6/9 Tue 2-Jun Wed 26-Aug Thu 19-Nov
Thu 12-Mar Wed 3-Jun Thu 27-Aug Fri 20-Nov
Fri 13-Mar Autumn Fixtures 1/9 Thu 4-Jun Fri 28-Aug Sat 21-Nov Junior AFL 5/5
Sat 14-Mar Senior AFL 5/5 Fri 5-Jun E-Sports Tournament Fri 28-Aug QGSSSA Athletics Meet 4/5 Sun 22-Nov
Sun 15-Mar Fri 5-Jun Autumn Fixtures Wet Weather Sat 29-Aug Winter Fixtures 7/9 WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sat 6-Jun Sun 30-Aug Mon 23-Nov
Mon 16-Mar Sun 7-Jun WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Tue 24-Nov
Tue 17-Mar WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 31-Aug Wed 25-Nov
Wed 18-Mar Cricket 7/9          Mon 8-Jun Tue 1-Sep Thu 26-Nov
Thu 19-Mar Tue 9-Jun Wed 2-Sep Fri 27-Nov
Fri 20-Mar Autumn Fixtures 2/9 Wed 10-Jun Thu 3-Sep Sat 28-Nov
Sat 21-Mar Thu 11-Jun Fri 4-Sep Pupil Free Day Sun 29-Nov
Sun 22-Mar Fri 12-Jun Sat 5-Sep Winter Fixtures 8/9 WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sat 13-Jun Sun 6-Sep Mon 30-Nov
Mon 23-Mar Sun 14-Jun WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Tue 1-Dec
Tue 24-Mar WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 7-Sep Wed 2-Dec
Tue 24-Mar Mon 15-Jun Tue 8-Sep Thu 3-Dec
Wed 25-Mar Cricket 8/9 Tue 16-Jun Wed 9-Sep Fri 4-Dec
Thu 26-Mar Wed 17-Jun Thu 10-Sep Sat 5-Dec
Fri 27-Mar Autumn Fixtures 3/9 Thu 18-Jun Fri 11-Sep QGSSSA Athletics Meet 5/5 Sun 6-Dec
Sat 28-Mar Fri 19-Jun Sat 12-Sep Winter Fixtures 9/9 WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA
Sun 29-Mar Sat 20-Jun Sun 13-Sep Mon 7-Dec

WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Sun 21-Jun WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Tue 8-Dec
Mon 30-Mar Cricket 9/9 WEEK DAY DATE QGSSSA Mon 14-Sep Wed 9-Dec
Tue 31-Mar ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS Mon 22-Jun Tue 15-Sep Thu 10-Dec
Wed 1-Apr Tue 23-Jun Wed 16-Sep Fri 11-Dec
Thu 2-Apr Wed 24-Jun Thu 17-Sep TRACK & FIELD Sat 12-Dec
Fri 3-Apr Good Friday Thu 25-Jun Fri 18-Sep Sun 13-Dec
Sat 4-Apr Easter Saturday Fri 26-Jun Sat 19-Sep
Sun 5-Apr Easter Sunday Sat 27-Jun Sun 20-Sep

Sun 28-Jun

Holiday - some schools
Holiday - all schools
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